

FREE DRINKING WATER WELL TESTING

for Santa Cruz County

What the program offers:

- Free well sampling is being offered to persons who get their drinking water from a domestic well.
- Test results and information on how to interpret the results.
- Information on free replacement drinking water programs for eligible households.
- Information on free treatment systems for eligible households.

The

testing is focused on common groundwater contaminants known to pose health effects.

Contaminants*:

- Have no color or odor
- Boiling the water does not make it safe to drink
- Can cause serious health effects, especially in pregnant women and children
- Can cause certain types of cancer and birth defects
- * Contaminants include: arsenic, nitrate, 1,2,3 -TCP, hexavalent chromium, perchlorate, total dissolved solids, and more.



For more information or to schedule your free testing: Scan the QR Code, using your smartphone Visit: centralcoastwelltesting.org Call: 844.613.5152